AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING July 17, 2023, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman
Prayer – Commissioner Buckner
Pledge to the Flag
Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes June 26, 2023
- II. Public Comments
- III. Committee Reports

IV. Public Hearings

Tax Map 145 Parcel 61.00, 5 Acres, Highway 46 South, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 (Agricultural) to C-2 (General Commercial), 7th District

Tax Map 135 Parcel 21.06, 5 Acres, Highway 46 South, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 (Agricultural) to C-2 (General Commercial), 7th District

V. Resolutions

- 1. Bid Approval for Canterbury Site Mayor Bob Rial
- 2. Baker Works Road Speed Limit Change Commissioner Cindi Gray

VI. Other Business

CT-0253 - Mayor Bob Rial

Tax Map 145 Parcel 61.00, 5 Acres, Highway 46 South, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 (Agricultural) to C-2 (General Commercial), 7th District

Tax Map 135 Parcel 21.06, 5 Acres, Highway 46 South, Dickson, Tennessee, A-1 (Agricultural) to C-2 (General Commercial), 7th District

VII. Approval of Notaries

VIII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, August 21, 2023 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

Adjourn